

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND PETERBOROUGH			
DECISION RECORD – CPCC 2021-013			
Subject	Acting Police and Crime Commissioner's Annual Report 2020/21		
Decision	To approve the Annual Report for 2020/2021		
<b>Decision Summary</b>	Under Section 12 of the Police and Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 (the "Act") a Police and Crime Commissioner (the "Commissioner") must:		
	<ul> <li>produce an Annual Report on the exercise of the organisation's functions in the financial year and the progress in meeting the police and crime objectives in the Police and Crime Plan (the "Plan");</li> <li>send the report to the Police and Crime Panel (the "Panel");</li> <li>present the report to the Panel and answer the Panel's questions;</li> <li>give the Panel a response to any report or recommendation on the Annual Report; and</li> <li>publish any response.</li> </ul>		
	This Annual Report reflects the previous Acting Commissioner's work for the period between 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2021 and provides an opportunity to review the work carried out over the last year to deliver the priorities as set out in the Plan.		
	The Commissioner presented the draft Annual Report to the Panel on the 21 <sup>st</sup> July 2021, which they then reviewed and then agreed to note.  Agenda for Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Panel on Wednesday 21st July, 2021, 2.30 pm   Peterborough City Council		
	The Commissioner's formal response to the Panel can be found at: <a href="https://www.cambridgeshire-pcc.gov.uk/accessing-information/decision-making/decisions/">https://www.cambridgeshire-pcc.gov.uk/accessing-information/decision-making/decisions/</a>		
	The Annual Report is published on the Commissioner's website: <a href="https://www.cambridgeshire-pcc.gov.uk/police-crime-plan/working-with-partners/">https://www.cambridgeshire-pcc.gov.uk/police-crime-plan/working-with-partners/</a>		

Contact Officer	Jim Haylett, Chief Executive		
	Tel: 0300 333 3456 Email: <a href="mailto:cambs-pcc@cambs.police.uk">cambs-pcc@cambs.police.uk</a>		

Darryl Preston, Police and Crime Commissioner for Cambridgeshire and Peterborough				
I confirm that I have	ve reached the abo	ve decision after consideration of the facts above.		
	A			
Signature		<b>Date</b> 16 <sup>th</sup> August 2021		